

January 26, 2012

TO: All Interested Bidders

SUBJECT: Invitation for Bid # 12-0768-DS

Riverview Boulevard Bridge over McLewis Bayou

ADDENDUM # 1

Bidders are hereby notified that this Addendum shall be acknowledged on pages <u>00300-1</u> of the Bid Form and made a part of the above named bidding and contract documents. Bids submitted without acknowledgement of the Addendum will be considered incomplete.

The following items are issued to add to, modify, and clarify the bid and contract documents. These items shall have the same force and effect as the original bidding and contract documents, and cost involved shall be included in the bid prices. Bids to be submitted on the specified bid date, shall conform to the additions and revisions listed herein.

The deadline for clarification of questions is <u>February 8, 2012 at 3:00 pm</u>. This deadline had been established to maintain fair treatment of all potential bidders, while maintaining the expedited nature of the Economic Stimulus that the contracting of this work may achieve. Questions received after this date and time shall not be considered.

A public records request was made for the engineer's estimate for this project.

Attached is a copy of the engineer's estimate letter (1) page dated December 19, 2011. It is important to note that Manatee County Government is currently receiving competitive bids which are up to 50% lower than engineer's estimates. (1 page)

Finance Management Department
Mailing Address: Purchasing Division: 1112 Manatee Avenue West, Suite 803, Bradenton, FL 34205
PHONE: 941-749-3045 * FAX: 941-749-3034

www.mymanatee.org

MM

Page 2
January 26, 2012
Invitation for Bid # 12-0768-DS
Riverview Boulevard Bridge over McLewis Bayou

A public request was made for clarification regarding builders risk insurance from the Information Conference for this project.

See C.14 INSURANCE (Continued)

e. Property Insurance

If this contract includes construction of or additions to above ground buildings or structures, contractor shall provide "Builder's Risk" insurance with the minimum amount of insurance to be 100% of the value of such addition (s), building (s), or structure(s).

Attachment: Responses to questions posed during the Information Conference held 1/25/2012, letter dated January 26, 2012 provided by Mr. Lawrence I. Josephson, Project Engineer, Wade Trim Inc. (2 page)

The deadline for submitting sealed Bids at the Manatee County Purchasing Division, 1112 Manatee Avenue West, Suite 803, Bradenton, Florida 34205 has been changed. The new date and time is until 2:00 pm on February 21, 2012.

Attached please find a modified label with the new date and time for your use.

OLD DATE AND TIME:

February 28, 2012 at 2:00 pm

NEW DATE AND TIME:

February 21, 2012 at 2:00 pm

END ADDENDUM # 1

Sincerely,

Melissa W. Assha, CPPO Interim Purchasing Official /ds (4 pages)

Finance Management Department
Mailing Address: Purchasing Division: 1112 Manatee Avenue West, Suite 803, Bradenton, FL 34205
PHONE: 941-749-3045 * FAX: 941-749-3034

www.mymanatee.org

LARRY BUSTLE * MICHAEL GALLEN * JOHN R. CHAPPIE * ROBIN DISABATINO * DONNA G. HAYES * CAROL WHITMORE * JOE McCLASH

District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7

WADETRIM

January 26, 2012

Ms. Donna M. Stevens Manatee County Purchasing Division 1112 Manatee Avenue West, Suite 803 Bradenton, FL 34205

Re: Riverview Boulevard Bridge over McLewis Bayou, Project 402-6013260

Dear Ms. Stevens:

This letter is to provide responses to questions presented at the Bid Information Conference for your use in preparing Addendum #1.

Question 1: Do you want Builders Risk Insurance on this bridge project?

Response 1: Yes

Question 2: Do the MOT plans need to be signed and sealed by a registered Florida professional engineer as required in the special provisions?

Response 2: Yes

Question 3: Has the work on sheet 21 indicating construction of a new power service to the existing lift station been completed?

Response 3: Yes

Question 4: Will consideration be given to changing the sequence of installing all sheeting first and then the directional bore of the utilities as stated in Note 1 on sheet 21?

Response 4: The project is to be bid per the contract documents.

Question 5: Is there a conflict between where the power pole was relocated and the proposed sheet piling?

Response 5: There does not appear to be a conflict between the sheet pilling wall and the power pole.

Question 6: Can the requirement for a general contractor's license be waived for the invitation to bid?

Response 6: No the general contractor's requirement cannot be waived for this contract.

Wade Trim, Inc. Renaissance 5 8745 Henderson Road, Suite 220 Tampa, FL 33634 813.882.8366 888.499.9624 813.884.5990 fax www.wadetrim.com



Ms. Donna M. Stevens January 26, 2012 Page 2

Please contact us if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

WADE TRIM, INC.

Gali V Marter Den Lesli S. Montes de Oca, El

Project Engineer

Lawrence I. Josephson, PE Transportation Section Manager

WADE/TRIM, INC.

LSM:jjc
MTE2047.02M
P:\MTE2047\02m\Docs\Transportation\Bid Documents (Dec 2011)\Responses to Bidders Comments 01262012.docx

Eyra Cash, PE, Manatee County CC:



December 19, 2011

To All Bidders

Re:

Opinion of Probable Construction Cost for Riverview Boulevard Bridge over McLewis

Bayou

The "probable construction cost" for the Riverview Boulevard Bridge over McLewis Bayou project is \$1,360,000 (one million, three hundred sixty thousand dollars).

The probable construction cost was determined as of December 16, 2011. The probable construction cost is based on the specifications and construction plans issued on December 16, 2011 for the Riverview Boulevard Bridge over McLewis Bayou Project. Changes to the specifications and construction plans subsequent to the original documents by addenda to this bid may not be accounted for in this probable construction cost.

Sincerely,

Wade Trim Associates, Inc.

Robert R. Breen, PE

Engineer of Record for the Riverview Boulevard Bridge over McLewis Bayou Project

RRB:iel

MTE 2047-02M

pw:\\ Documents\Projects\M\Mte2047\02m\Docs\Correspondence\Engineer Opinion of Probable Cost Letter-12-19-2011 docx

do: Eyra Cash, PE, Manatee County



ADDENDUM #1

LABEL TO AFFIX TO OUTSIDE OF SEALED BID PACKAGE

Cut along the outside border and affix this label to your sealed bid envelope to identify it as a "Sealed Bid". Be sure to include the name of the company submitting the bid where requested.

LABEL TO AFFIX TO OUTSIDE OF SEALED BID PACKAGE

SEALED BID - DO NOT OPEN

CONTRACTOR:

SEALED BID NO: 12-0768-DS

BID TITLE: Riverview Boulevard Bridge at McLewis Bayou

DUE DATE/TIME: February 21, 2012 @ 2:00 PM